Date of approval of Prospectus 22 May 2023

Section B – Key Information on the Issuer

Who is the issuer of the securities?

Domicile and legal form England, public company limited by shares under the Companies Act 2006 with
registered number 13139365.

LEI 984500640D645EE3EC94

Country of incorporation and
applicable law in the
jurisdiction of incorporation
and operation:

England, English law

Principal activities The Company is a special purpose acquisition vehicle which will focus on acquisition
opportunities within the broad energy industry, in particular on upstream oil and gas
exploration or appraisal opportunities. The Company will also consider acquisitions
within the upstream green energy sector such as technology metals.

Major shareholders Except for the interests of those persons set out in this paragraph, the Directors are
not aware, at the date of this document, of any interest which immediately following
Admission would amount to 3% or more of the Company’s issued share capital:

Name Ordinary
Shares as at
the date of

this
document

Percentage
of Existing
Ordinary
Shares

Ordinary
Shares on
Admission

Percentage of
Enlarged Share

Capital

Adam
Dziubinski

2,000,000 11.11% 2,400,000 5.39%

Peter Murray 2,000,000 11.11% 2,000,000 4.49%

Robert Jones  2,000,000 11.11% 2,000,000 4.49%

James Cripps 750,000 4.16% 1,500,000 3.37%

5

Christopher
Williams

750,000 4.16% 750,000 1.68%

Stefan
Dziubinski

650,000 3.61% 1,400,000 3.14%

Jack Croissant 650,000 3.61% 1,800,000 4.04%

Chris Croissant 650,000 3.61% 1,800,000 4.04%

Kevin Lee 650,000 3.61% 1,300,000 2.92%

Oliver Leatham 1,300,000 7.22% 3,150,0001 7.08%

Finian
O'Sullivan

650,000 3.61% 2,400,0002 5.39%

Jonathan
Elkington

650,000 3.61% 1,800,000  4.04%

Sara Tutchenar   450,000   2.50   1,400,0003  3.14%

Jub Capital
Management
LLP4

Nil 0% 2,520,000 5.66%

1 In addition, Mr Oliver’s wife will acquire 450,000 Placing Shares, such that the aggregate family interest on

Admission will comprise 3,600,000 Ordinary Shares representing approximately 8.09% of the Enlarged

Share Capital.

2 Of which, 1,650,000 Ordinary Shares are expected to be held by IMP Trustees.

3 Of which, 950,000 Ordinary Shares are expected to be held by IMP Trustees.

4 Jub Capital Management LLP is wholly-owned by one of the Founders, Mr Adam Dziubinski.

There are no differences between the voting rights enjoyed by the above persons and
those enjoyed by the other holders of Ordinary Shares.

[…]

directors may, but will not be bound to, require evidence of authority of such officer or agent.  An instrument
of proxy need not be witnessed.

6.28 The proxy will be deemed to include the right to demand or join in demanding a poll and generally to act at
the meeting for the member giving the proxy.

6.29 The directors may direct that members or proxies wishing to attend any general meeting must submit to
such searches or other security arrangements or restrictions as the directors consider appropriate in the
circumstances and may, in their absolute discretion, refuse entry to, or eject from, such general meeting
any member or proxy who fails to submit to such searches or otherwise to comply with such security
arrangements or restrictions.

7. Substantial Shareholders

7.1 Except for the interests of those persons set out in this paragraph and in paragraph 9.1 below, the Directors
are not aware of any interests (other than interests of the Directors) which, at the date of this document and
immediately following Admission, would amount to 3% or more of the Company’s issued share capital:

Name Ordinary
Shares as

at the
date of

this
document

Percentage
of Existing
Ordinary
Shares

Ordinary
Shares on
Admission

Percentage
of

Enlarged
Share

Capital

Adam Dziubinski 2,000,000 11.11% 2,400,000 5.39%

James Cripps 750,000 4.16% 1,500,000 3.37%

Christopher Williams  750,000 4.16% 750,000 1.68%

Stefan Dziubinski 650,000 3.61% 1,400,000 3.14%

Jack Croissant 650,000 3.61% 1,800,000 4.04%

Chris Croissant 650,000 3.61% 1,800,000 4.04%

Kevin Lee 650,000 3.61% 1,300,000 2.92%

Oliver Leatham 1,300,000 7.22% 3,150,0001 7.08%

Finian O'Sullivan 650,000 3.61% 2,400,0002 5.39%

Jonathan Elkington 650,000 3.61% 1,800,000  4.04%

96

Sara Tutchenar   450,000   2.50   1,400,0003  3.14%

Jub Capital Management LLP4  Nil 0% 2,520,000 5.66%

1 In addition, Mr Oliver’s wife will acquire 450,000 Placing Shares, such that the aggregate family interest on Admission will comprise 3,600,000

Ordinary Shares representing approximately 8.09% of the Enlarged Share Capital.

2 Of which, 1,650,000 Ordinary Shares are expected to be held by IMP Trustees.

3 Of which, 950,000 Ordinary Shares are expected to be held by IMP Trustees.

4 Jub Capital Management LLP is wholly-owned by one of the Founders, Mr Adam Dziubinski.

7.2 Founder Mr Adam Dziubinski will, conditional on Admission, hold the following Warrants:

Warrant Holder Number of